PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Luc Lucien Marie LENGLET | 04/15/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EDDYSENSE |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11 square Laurent de Medicis |
| City: | F-77240 CESSON |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12067717 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: tglass@young-thompson.com YOUNG & THOMPSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0567-1025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Benoit Castel**

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-07-17Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 021256 FRAME: 0895

PATENT

500596249

ASSIGNMENT

| (I-5) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) LENGLET Luc, Lucien, Marie |
|---------------------|---|---|
| | | (2) |
| | | (3) |
| | | (4) |
| | | (5) |
| | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to EDDYSENSE |
| (6) | Insert Name of Assignee | (0) |
| (7) | Insert Address of Assignee | (7) <u>11 square Laurent de Médicis</u> F-77240 CESSON / FRANCE |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as |
| (8) | Insert Identification of Inven | |
| | such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number | |
| | т от егд и Аррикандон Миниос | for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned |
| | | has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America |
| (9) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (9) on |
| | οί νόλησητην | |
| (10) | Alternative Identification for Filed Applications | (10) U.S. Application Number |
| | Joi r neu Appacations | filed |
| | | and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assigned all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. |
| applicar expedie | tions thereof and also to exec | led agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuc oute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. |
| concern | Each of the undersigning this application or continue and going forward with such | and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared tation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference. |
| | | ned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States |
| the invention | ention and improvements there | ned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting cof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the |
| United entire i | Each of the undersig States resulting from said appl anterest, and hereby covenants. I not execute, any agreement in | |
| identifi docum | cation which may be necessar | gned hereby grants the firm of . the power to insert on this assignment any further ry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this |
| inure to | the benefit of the heirs, execu | Il be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall tors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. |
| | in witness whereof, exec | suited by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. |
| (1) D | pate <u>15/04/2008</u> | Signature of Inventor Luc Lengler Ellingth |
| (2) E | late | Signature of Inventor |
| (3) D | Date | Signature of Inventor |
| (4) D | Date | Signature of Inventor |
| (5) D | | Signature of Inventor |
| Date | 15/04/los 8 - | Witness Libral CMA Lite |
| Date | | Witness Daniel John J |
| | , , | Carballes and |

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021256 FRAME: 0896